
375, 1 32 
212,843 

587,975 
159,123 
747,098 

363,549 
206,497 

570,046 
118,962 
689,008 

365,037 
197,672 

562,709 
104,563 
667 ,272 

85,909 

48,761 

20,833 

65,069 

48,171 

16,629 

221,409 
217,550 

438,959 
74 ,760 

513,719 

66,904 

22,465 

19,429 

195,3 44  
191,315 

	

288,902 	386,659 

	

125,955 	108,208 

	

414,857 	494,867 

Published by Iuthority of the HON. JiS t.. }.IacKIHNON, 11.P. 
I.:inistor of Trade and Commerce 

DEPI.RT]NT OF TR?DE JND COJ.II.RCE 
DOiIiJION BUREAU CF STATISTICS 

INTERNAL TRDE BRANCH 
0TT.'Vi, 	CI.D 

Dominion Statistician; 	 R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C., F.S.S. (Hon.) 
Chiof, Internal Trade Branch; 	 Hcrbort Larsha1l, B..., F.S.S. 	- 
Vol. 1 - No, 5 	 Year's Subscription, 41.00 

Single copies, 	1 10 

Stocks of Raw Hides and Skins in Canada 

The Dominion Bureau of Statistics presents herewith one of r. series of 
monthly reports based on information scoured for the Jaitimo Prices and Trade Board 
showing stocks of raw hides and skins on hand in Canada. The figures contained in the 
table represent tho total domestic and foreign stocks }o1d at the end of the mcnth by 
tanners, packing plants and doalors in hides and skins. Domestic hides and skins in 
transit to those firms aro included. Foreign hidos and skins in transit to Caiadian 
firms arc not included but aro mentioned soparatoly in a footnote to the table. 

Stocks of raw cattle hidos held by tanners, packers and dealers in Canada 
amounted to 667,272  hides at the end of floy, 1940, compared with 689,008 hidos at the and 
of 4pri1 and 747,098 at the end of IJarch, Total stocks on hand at tho ond of Liay viero 
mado up of 562,709 hidos of domestic origin and 104,563 hides of toroign origin. 	Tho 
domestic stocks included 365,037  packer and 197,672  country hido. 

Calf and kip skins on hand increascd from 494,867 at the end of pril to 
513,719 at the end of i1ay. Stocks of cther tycS at the end of Liay inàludod 66,904 dozcn 
sheep and lamb skins, 22,465 goat and kid skins and 19,429  horse hides. 

Stocks onHand 

- 	March 31, 1940  1 1 	April 30, 1940 	•iay 31, 1940 
"Rese'__________________ 

Cattle Hides 	 I Domestic 
Packer •....,..........., 
Country 

Domestic, Total 
Foreign  

Cattle Hides, Total 

Calf and Kip Skins - 
Domestic 

Packer 	 174,921 
Country................. 	113,981 

Domestic, Total 
Foreign •. .. . . . • • •. • • • • • 

Calf and Kip Skins, Total 

Sheep and Lamb Skins - (doz.) 

Goat and Kid Skins •••••••• 

Horse Hides .................l 

Note; In addion, foreign raw hides in transit to Canadian tanners were reported at 
21,357 cattle hides and 19,338  calf skins at end of March, 3,000 cattle hides and 
4,048 calf skiis at end of April, and 16,948 cattle hides and 12,081 calf skins at 
the end of May. 



, 

vi 
1010732764 

0 	

•0 


