

## DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMMERCE DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS INTERNAL TRADE BRANCH OTTAWA, CANADA

Dominion Statistician: Chiof, Internal Trade Branch: R.H. Coats, IL.D., F.R.S.C., F.S.S. (Hon.) Horbert Marshall, B.M., F.S.S.

Vol. 1 - No. 5

Year's Subscription, \$1.00 Single copies, .10

## Stocks of Raw Hides and Skins in Canada

## May, 1940

The Dominion Bureau of Statistics prosents herewith one of a series of monthly reports based on information secured for the Wartime Prices and Trade Board showing stocks of raw hides and skins on hand in Canada. The figures contained in the table represent the total domestic and foreign stocks held at the end of the menth by tanners, packing plants and dealers in hides and skins. Domestic hides and skins in transit to these firms are included. Foreign hides and skins in transit to Canadian firms are not included but are mentioned separately in a footnote to the table.

Stocks of raw cattle hides held by tanners, packers and dealers in Canada amounted to 667,272 hides at the end of May, 1940, compared with 689,008 hides at the end of April and 747,098 at the end of March. Total stocks on hand at the end of May were made up of 562,709 hides of demestic origin and 104,563 hides of foreign origin. The demostic stocks included 365,037 packer and 197,672 country hides.

Calf and kip skins on hand increased from 494,867 at the end of April to 513,719 at the end of May. Stocks of other types at the end of May included 66,904 dezen sheep and lamb skins, 22,465 goat and kid skins and 19,429 horse hides.

## Stocks on Hand

9	March 31, 1940		April 30, 1940 "Revised"		May 31, 1940	
Cattle Hides - Domestic Packer Country Domestic, Total Foreign Cattle Hides, Total	375,132 212,843	587,975 159,123 747,098	363,549 206,497	570,046 118,962 689,008	365,037 197,672	562,709 104,563 667,272
Calf and Kip Skins - Domestic Packer Country Domestic, Total Foreign Calf and Kip Skins, Total	174,921 113,981	288,902 125,955 414,857	195,344 191,315	386,659 108,208 494,867	221,409 217,550	438,959 74,760 513,719
Sheep and Lamb Skins - (doz.)		85,909		65,069		66,904
Goat and Kid Skins	The state of the s	48,761		48,171		22,465
Horse Hides	The state of the s	20,833	The state of the s	16,629		19,429

Note: In addition, foreign raw hides in transit to Canadian tanners were reported at 21,357 cattle hides and 19,338 calf skins at end of March, 3,000 cattle hides and 4,048 calf skins at end of April, and 16,948 cattle hides and 12,081 calf skins at the end of May.



. . . . . . .

. .